Boston College (2-2,0-0 ACC) -vs- Temple (2-1,0-0 American)

11/15/25 at The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA

Date: 11/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;gce):P?T063 Boston College 36 40 76
Site: The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA Temple 31 40 71
Referees: Jeffery Clark, Clarence Armstrong, Vladimir Voyard-Tadal
Boston College 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hand Jr.,Donald * 35 5-15 1-8 7-8 1-10 11 1 1 1 1 1 18
05 Payne,Fred =3 34 6-9 3-5 2-3 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 1 17
23 Shaw,Aidan * 28 3-6 0-0 1-3 6-8 14 3 1 0 5 0 7
09 Forte,Chase =3 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 5
22  Hastings,Jayden * 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 2 1 4
33 Kapke,Boden 28 7-14 3-4 0-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 3 0 17
10 Toews,Luka 17  3-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 0 6
88 Radunovic,Marko 16 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 2 1 0 2
30 Steger,Caleb 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
55 Asemota,]Jason 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-66  8-27 10-16 13-30 43 20 16 8 13 4 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35 40.00 % 6-17 35.29 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 2-10 20.00 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 29-66 43.9 % 8-27 29.6 % 10-16 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0
Temple 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Ford,Derrian * 38 5-14 0-3 8-9 1-8 9 2 1 1 1 1 18
00  Griffiths,Gavin & 29 6-15 4-10 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 3 1 16
25 Tobiason,Aiden * 38 4-17 1-8 3-3 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 2 12
32 Mason,Jordan & 33 4-9 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 8
11  Durodola,Babatunde * 21 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 2
10 Gilyard,Masiah 19 3-4 0-0 5-6 4-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 11
09 Smith,Al 11 1-5 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
04 Keita,Mohamed 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
01 Felt,Jamai 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Bryant Jr.,Ayuba 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-67 5-22 20-27 16-27 43 15 13 5 6 5 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31 29.03 % 0-8 0.00 % 13-15 86.67 %
Second Half 14-36 38.89 % 5-14 35.71 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 23-67 34.3 % 5-22 22.7 % 20-27 74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
MISS LAYUP by HASTINGS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 19:46
== REBOUND DEF by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
19:36 MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
BLOCK by HASTINGS,JAYDEN 19:36

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:30 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MASON,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by HASTINGS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 19:14
19:14 BLOCK by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN
19:05 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,FRED 18:55 3-2 V1
FOUL by HASTINGS,JAYDEN 18:37
18:37 3-3 GOOD FT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
18:37 3-4 H1 GOOD FT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
GOOD JUMPER by HAND JR.,DONALD(in the paint) 18:13 54 V1

ASSIST by FORTE,CHASE --
17:59 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

MISS 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
17:23 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE --
GOOD JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 16:58 7-6 V1
16:38 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by HASTINGS,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD 16:23
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,AIDAN(in the paint) 16:20 9-6 V3
15:47 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,FRED 15:31 12-8 V4
ASSIST by FORTE,CHASE --
15:10 TURNOVER by MASON,JORDAN
STEAL by HASTINGS,JAYDEN 15:10
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,FRED(fastbreak) 15:04 15-8 V7
14:42 MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:40 FOUL by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:40
14:40 SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
14:40 SUB OUT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
14:40 SUB IN by KEITA,MOHAMED
14:40 SUB IN by SMITH,AJ
SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE 14:40
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,JAYDEN 14:40
SUB OUT by SHAW,AIDAN 14:40
SUB IN by TOEWS,LUKA 14:40
SUB IN by KAPKE,BODEN 14:40
SUB IN by ASEMOTA,JASON 14:40
MISS 3PTR by ASEMOTA,JASON 14:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,FRED 14:05
14:05 BLOCK by FORD,DERRIAN

REBOUND OFF by TOEWS,LUKA --
GOOD JUMPER by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint) 13:54 17-8 V9
ASSIST by TOEWS,LUKA --
13:36 17-10 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by KAPKE,BODEN
ASSIST by PAYNE,FRED
FOUL by PAYNE,FRED

TURNOVER by TOEWS,LUKA
SUB OUT by HAND JR.,DONALD
SUB IN by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by ASEMOTA,JASON
MISS 3PTR by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by RADUNOVIC,MARKO
MISS LAYUP by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint)

FOUL by ASEMOTA,JASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAYNE,FRED
SUB OUT by TOEWS,LUKA
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE
SUB IN by STEGER,CALEB

FOUL by ASEMOTA,JASON
SUB OUT by ASEMOTA,JASON
SUB IN by SHAW,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,AIDAN

MISS TIPIN by SHAW,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,AIDAN

MISS TIPIN by SHAW,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

MISS 3PTR by KAPKE,BODEN

SUB OUT by SHAW,AIDAN
SUB OUT by STEGER,CALEB

13:24 20-10 V10

13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:29

12:11

12:02

11:53

11:44
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32

11:28
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:21
11:20
11:20
11:02
11:02

10:35

10:18

10:14

10:12

09:55

09:27
09:16
09:01
09:01
09:01

20-11
20-12

20-14

20-16

20-18

20-20

V9
V8

V6

V4

V2

GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
SUB OUT by FORD,DERRIAN
SUB IN by GILYARD,MASIAH

MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,MASIAH
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILYARD,MASIAH
MISS JUMPER by TOBIASON,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by KEITA,MOHAMED
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,A](in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEITA,MOHAMED

SUB OUT by MASON,JORDAN

SUB IN by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
SUB IN by FORD,DERRIAN

MISS FT by SMITH,A]

REBOUND OFF by GILYARD,MASIAH
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,A]

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AJ

SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]
SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

BLOCK by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOBIASON,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by GILYARD,MASIAH
GOOD LAYUP by GILYARD,MASIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOBIASON,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by KAPKE,BODEN
SUB IN by PAYNE,FRED

SUB IN by HAND JR.,DONALD
SUB IN by HASTINGS,JAYDEN

BLOCK by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD
MISS 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD

STEAL by FORTE,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by FORTE,CHASE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RADUNOVIC,MARKO
REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by FORTE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD
GOOD LAYUP by HASTINGS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

BLOCK by HASTINGS,JAYDEN

FOUL by HASTINGS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HASTINGS,JAYDEN
SUB IN by KAPKE,BODEN

MISS JUMPER by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by KAPKE,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,FRED
MISS 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD

FOUL by RADUNOVIC,MARKO
SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE
SUB IN by STEGER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by KAPKE,BODEN

MISS FT by KAPKE,BODEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KAPKE,BODEN

REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD

BLOCK by KAPKE,BODEN

MISS LAYUP by HAND JR.,DONALD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HAND JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:39
08:39

08:11
07:59
07:59
07:53 23-20

07:36
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:17
07:17
07:06

06:55 25-20
06:35
06:35
06:32
06:32 25-21
06:32
06:32
06:32 25-22
06:32
06:32
06:17
06:07
06:07

05:59
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:40
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31

05:17

05:17
05:00

04:53 27-22

V3

V5

V4

V3

V5

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
TURNOVER by TOBIASON,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

SUB OUT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

SUB OUT by TOBIASON,AIDEN

SUB IN by FELT,JAMAI

SUB IN by MASON,JORDAN

STEAL by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by FELT,JAMAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILYARD,MASIAH
GOOD FT by GILYARD,MASIAH

GOOD FT by GILYARD,MASIAH

SUB OUT by GILYARD,MASIAH

SUB IN by TOBIASON,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by TOBIASON,AIDEN
MISS DUNK by FELT,JAMAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELT,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by FELT,JAMAL

SUB OUT by FELT,JAMAI

SUB IN by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA

REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)



ASSIST by RADUNOVIC,MARKO --

04:28 MISS JUMPER by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by HAND JR.,DONALD 04:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBIASON,AIDEN

04:22 MISS TIPIN by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RADUNOVIC,MARKO --
TURNOVER by RADUNOVIC,MARKO 04:20

04:20 STEAL by TOBIASON,AIDEN
FOUL by KAPKE,BODEN 04:20

04:20 27-23 V4 GOOD FT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
04:20 27-24 V3 GOOD FT by TOBIASON,AIDEN

04:20 SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
04:20 SUB IN by SMITH,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint) 03:57 29-24 V5
ASSIST by HAND JR.,DONALD ==
03:33 MISS 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN
REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
GOOD 3PTR by KAPKE,BODEN 03:20 32-24 V8
ASSIST by PAYNE,FRED --
FOUL by STEGER,CALEB 03:03
03:03 SUB OUT by BRYANT JR.,AYUBA
03:03 SUB IN by GILYARD,MASIAH
03:03 32-25 V7 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
03:03 32-26 V6 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS 3PTR by RADUNOVIC,MARKO 02:45
== REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by GILYARD,MASIAH(fastbreak)(in the
02:38 32-28 V4 paint)
== ASSIST by SMITH,AJ
TURNOVER by RADUNOVIC,MARKO 02:09
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:09
02:09 STEAL by MASON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by RADUNOVIC,MARKO 02:09
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE 02:09
01:56 MISS JUMPER by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAPKE,BODEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,FRED(in the paint) 01:39 34-28 V6
FOUL by PAYNE,FRED 01:21

01:21 34-29 V5 GOOD FT by SMITH,AJ
01:21 34-30 V4 GOOD FT by SMITH,AJ

MISS 3PTR by STEGER,CALEB 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
FOUL by STEGER,CALEB 01:03
01:03 MISS FT by FORD,DERRIAN(fastbreak)

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:03 34-31 V3 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN(fastbreak)

00:43 FOUL by SMITH,AJ
GOOD FT by HAND JR.,DONALD 00:43 35-31 V4
00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAND JR.,DONALD 00:43 36-31 V5
00:34 MISS JUMPER by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD --
00:16 FOUL by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,FRED 00:05
REBOUND OFF by KAPKE,BODEN --
TURNOVER by KAPKE,BODEN 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple




20:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]

20:00 SUB OUT by GILYARD,MASIAH
20:00 SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
20:00 SUB IN by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
SUB OUT by STEGER,CALEB 20:00
SUB OUT by KAPKE,BODEN 20:00
SUB IN by HASTINGS,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by SHAW,AIDAN 20:00
19:39 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by SHAW,AIDAN 19:39
19:29 TURNOVER by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS JUMPER by HAND JR.,DONALD(in the paint) 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:44 MISS LAYUP by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE(in the paint)
BLOCK by SHAW,AIDAN 18:44
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN =
TURNOVER by PAYNE,FRED 18:35
18:35 STEAL by FORD,DERRIAN

18:31 36-33 V3 GOOD DUNK by TOBIASON,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS 3PTR by FORTE,CHASE 18:06
= REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
18:00 36-35 V1 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HASTINGS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 17:31 38-35 V3
FOUL by HASTINGS,JAYDEN 17:13

17:13 38-36 V2 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,JAYDEN 17:13
SUB IN by KAPKE,BODEN 17:13

17:13 38-37 V1 GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD 17:01 41-37 V4

ASSIST by PAYNE,FRED --
16:45 MISS JUMPER by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN --
TURNOVER by KAPKE,BODEN 16:31
16:18 41-39 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE

TURNOVER by HAND JR.,DONALD 15:56
15:56 STEAL by TOBIASON,AIDEN
15:48 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint) 15:26
REBOUND OFF by HAND JR.,DONALD =
GOOD TIPIN by HAND JR.,DONALD(in the paint) 15:21 43-41 V2
15:08 MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN
14:34 MISS LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD --
MISS LAYUP by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
13:50 TURNOVER by TOBIASON,AIDEN
STEAL by PAYNE,FRED 13:50
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,FRED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:45 45-41 V4
13:45 FOUL by MASON,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:45
13:45 SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
13:45 SUB OUT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
13:45 SUB IN by SMITH,AJ
13:45 SUB IN by GILYARD,MASIAH

SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE 13:45



SUB IN by TOEWS,LUKA
GOOD FT by PAYNE,FRED(fastbreak)
FOUL by TOEWS,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD

MISS 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD

REBOUND OFF by SHAW,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by HAND JR.,DONALD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by HAND JR.,DONALD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAND JR.,DONALD
SUB OUT by HAND JR.,DONALD
SUB IN by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

FOUL by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

MISS LAYUP by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SHAW,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by TOEWS,LUKA
MISS LAYUP by RADUNOVIC,MARKO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAYNE,FRED

SUB IN by HAND JR.,DONALD

GOOD LAYUP by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint)

FOUL by HAND JR.,DONALD

GOOD FT by HAND JR.,DONALD
GOOD FT by HAND JR.,DONALD

BLOCK by TOEWS,LUKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HAND JR.,DONALD

BLOCK by KAPKE,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN
GOOD JUMPER by RADUNOVIC,MARKO

STEAL by HAND JR.,DONALD
MISS 3PTR by RADUNOVIC,MARKO
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,AIDAN
GOOD JUMPER by TOEWS,LUKA

12:03
12:03
11:56
11:56
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:46
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:06
11:06
11:06
10:42
10:42
10:41
10:41
10:36

10:13
10:08
10:08
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:42
09:42
09:21

09:06

46-41

47-41

47-43

47-44

49-44
49-47

49-48

50-48
51-48

53-48

55-48

V5

V6

V4

V3

V5
V2

V1

V2
V3

V5

V7

MISS LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MASON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
SUB OUT by MASON,JORDAN
SUB IN by KEITA,MOHAMED
SUB IN by TOBIASON,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FORD,DERRIAN

BLOCK by KEITA,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by TOBIASON,AIDEN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AJ(in the paint)

BLOCK by KEITA,MOHAMED

GOOD 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
ASSIST by SMITH,A]

GOOD FT by TOBIASON,AIDEN
FOUL by TOBIASON,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by GILYARD,MASIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,AJ]

SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FORD,DERRIAN
SUB IN by MASON,JORDAN
TURNOVER by KEITA,MOHAMED



FOUL by SHAW,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD
GOOD JUMPER by HAND JR.,DONALD(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAPKE,BODEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by SHAW,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HAND JR.,DONALD
MISS 3PTR by TOEWS,LUKA

FOUL by RADUNOVIC,MARKO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RADUNOVIC,MARKO
SUB IN by PAYNE,FRED

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,FRED

MISS JUMPER by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,AIDAN

GOOD DUNK by SHAW,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KAPKE,BODEN
ASSIST by SHAW,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by TOEWS,LUKAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAPKE,BODEN

GOOD LAYUP by KAPKE,BODEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAYNE,FRED

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TOEWS,LUKA(in the paint)
FOUL by TOEWS,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by TOEWS,LUKA

BLOCK by SHAW,AIDAN

GOOD DUNK by SHAW,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAPKE,BODEN

08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47

08:26
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:07
08:07

07:41
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38

07:09
07:04
06:48
06:45
06:35
06:15
05:54
05:26

05:12
04:59
04:46

04:32
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:03
03:42
03:42

03:23
03:14
03:14
03:07
02:49

02:41

02:40

57-48 V9

59-48 V11

59-51 V8

62-51 V11

62-53 V9
64-53 V11

64-55 V9

66-55 V11

68-55 V13

68-57 V11
70-57 V13

70-60 V10

MISS FT by KEITA,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GILYARD,MASIAH
SUB IN by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS FT by KEITA,MOHAMED

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KEITA,MOHAMED

SUB IN by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN

MISS FT by MASON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

FOUL by FORD,DERRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
FOUL by MASON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by DURODOLA,BABATUNDE
SUB IN by GILYARD,MASIAH

MISS FT by MASON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
ASSIST by TOBIASON,AIDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,FRED

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KAPKE,BODEN

SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,AIDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SHAW,AIDAN

FOUL by PAYNE,FRED

SUB IN by KAPKE,BODEN

SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,FRED(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOEWS,LUKA

SUB OUT by KAPKE,BODEN

SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE

GOOD FT by HAND JR.,DONALD
SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE
SUB IN by KAPKE,BODEN
GOOD FT by HAND JR.,DONALD

GOOD FT by SHAW,AIDAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SHAW,AIDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,AIDAN

MISS FT by SHAW,AIDAN

FOUL by SHAW,AIDAN

MISS FT by PAYNE,FRED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PAYNE,FRED

02:26

02:14
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:42
01:42
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:12

01:08
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:45
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:33

00:28
00:28
00:27
00:27
00:27

00:21
00:17
00:17

00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:00

70-63

70-64
70-65

72-65

72-68

73-68

74-68

74-70

75-70

75-71

76-71

V7

V6
V5

V7

V4

V 5

V6

V4

V 5

V4

V5

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
ASSIST by GILYARD,MASIAH

BLOCK by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS LAYUP by TOBIASON,AIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MASON,JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by MASON,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GILYARD,MASIAH
GOOD FT by GILYARD,MASIAH
FOUL by GILYARD,MASIAH

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
ASSIST by TOBIASON,AIDEN
FOUL by TOBIASON,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

REBOUND OFF by FORD,DERRIAN

MISS LAYUP by FORD,DERRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILYARD,MASIAH

GOOD TIPIN by GILYARD,MASIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by TOBIASON,AIDEN

FOUL by GILYARD,MASIAH

REBOUND DEF by FORD,DERRIAN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,GAVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by GILYARD,MASIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GILYARD,MASIAH
FOUL by MASON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by FORD,DERRIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



